
ZHEJIANG SANHUA INTELLIGENT CONTROLS CO., LTD.

2050

2025 12 31

2025 12 31
2024

2025

• 31,011.7 11.0%

• 4,062.9 31.1%

• 1.03 22.6%
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2025 12 31

2025 2024

4 31,011,745 27,947,165
(22,205,064) (20,326,346)  

8,806,681 7,620,819

(2,091,739) (1,946,785)
(751,525) (726,437)

(1,374,071) (1,351,799)
23,481 (56,379)

410,563 292,301
(187,336) (83,795)  

4,836,054 3,747,925  

194,187 67,221
(194,948) (132,384)  

(761) (65,163)  

8,464 8,925  

4,843,757 3,691,687
5 (737,067) (579,961)  

4,106,690 3,111,726  

– 4,062,892 3,099,165
– 43,798 12,561  

4,106,690 3,111,726  

 

– 7 1.03 0.84
– 7 1.03 0.84  
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2025 12 31

2025 2024

4,106,690 3,111,726  

157,147 (253,120)  

157,147 (253,120)  

4,263,837 2,858,606  

4,220,039 2,846,045
43,798 12,561  

4,263,837 2,858,606  
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2025 12 31

2025 2024

8 13,920,809 12,274,558
6,905 7,053

1,164,886 1,205,331
129,819 112,699

48,660 36,520
44,589 40,600

367,949 376,825  

15,683,617 14,053,586  

5,639,792 5,280,442
322,076 417,039

9 10,993,194 9,628,337
 

527,065 6,237
2,424,796 1,805,065

12,487,189 3,443,503
40,810 20,736

1,287,592 1,699,804  

33,722,514 22,301,163  

49,406,131 36,354,749  

10 862,697 2,045,773
205,928 237,913
217,239 258,264
714,798 659,851  

2,000,662 3,201,801  
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2025 2024

10 2,879,815 2,053,766
11 10,189,209 9,777,262

76,167 49,462
103,527 90,574
207,493 174,168

 
16,364 79,678

1,881,893 1,407,120
10,771 1,274  

15,365,239 13,633,304  

17,365,901 16,835,105  

4,208,014 3,732,390
(520,488) (381,848)

13,922,401 4,296,916
14,139,001 11,650,312  

31,748,928 19,297,770
291,302 221,874  

32,040,230 19,519,644  

49,406,131 36,354,749  
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2025 12 31

1. 

2005 6 7 2025 6 23

002050 02050

219

2. 

2025 1 1

21
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9  

7

2

9  

7

2

10  

28 1

   
– 11 2

18 3

21 3

1 
2 2026 1 1
3 2027 1 1

18

18

1

1

1 8

7 7

33

18 2027 1 1

18
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3. 

4. 

(a) 

2025 12 31

• 
• 
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(b) 

2025 12 31

2025 12 31

18,565,510 12,419,956 – 30,985,466
(i) 19,234 7,045 – 26,279    

18,584,744 12,427,001 – 31,011,745
(13,283,267) (8,921,797) – (22,205,064)    

5,301,477 3,505,204 – 8,806,681
8,464 – – 8,464

(3,971,388) 

4,843,757 

 

 

32,115,236 17,290,895 – 49,406,131
9,956,333 7,409,568 – 17,365,901

 

44,589 – – 44,589

(ii) 1,409,208 1,506,457 – 2,915,665

8,312 15,169 – 23,481

659,388 597,054 – 1,256,442    
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2024 12 31

16,560,605 11,359,289 – 27,919,894

(i) – 27,271 – 27,271    

16,560,605 11,386,560 – 27,947,165

(12,078,850) (8,247,496) – (20,326,346)    

4,481,755 3,139,064 – 7,620,819

8,925 – – 8,925

(3,938,057) 

3,691,687 

 

 

21,845,244 14,509,505 – 36,354,749

10,033,499 6,801,606 – 16,835,105

 

40,600 – – 40,600

(ii) 1,329,950 2,991,794 – 4,321,744

37,554 18,825 – 56,379

625,367 388,157 – 1,013,524    

(i) 

(ii) 
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(c) 

2025 2024

15
– 18,565,510 16,560,605
– 12,419,956 11,359,289  

30,985,466 27,919,894  

– 26,279 27,271  

 31,011,745 27,947,165  

5. 

2025 2024

721,071 579,676

31,457 8,763

(15,461) (8,478)  

737,067 579,961  

(a) 

2025 2024 12 31

15%

25%

2018 175% 2022

200%

(b) 

2025 12 31

0% 10% 21% 2024 0% 10% 21%
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(c) 

2025 2024 12 31

17% 33%

(d) 

(GloBE)

2025 12 31

13 2025

13 CbCR

6. 

2025 2024

(i) 932,420 926,626

(ii) 504,747 373,119  

1,437,167 1,299,745  

(i) 2024 2023 10 2.5 10

2.5

(ii) 2025 2024 10 1.2 10

1
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7. 

(a) 

2025 2024

4,062,892 3,099,165

(11,624) (6,254)  

4,051,268 3,092,911  

3,947,748 3,698,716  

1.03 0.84  

(b) 

2025 2024

4,062,892 3,099,165  

3,947,748 3,698,716

9,473 7,962  

3,957,221 3,706,678  

1.03 0.84  
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8. 

2025 2024

5,062,067 4,086,238

362,295 169,245

6,391,560 5,540,560

24,878 21,140

194,727 146,517

1,742,467 2,171,985

142,815 138,873  

13,920,809 12,274,558  

2025 12 31 2,768,514,000 2024

3,936,269,000

(a) 

2025 2024

899,705 666,906

424 771

125,526 128,951

61,393 52,038  

1,087,048 848,666  
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9. 

2025 2024

3,639,996 2,685,890

7,707,720 7,317,720

(354,522) (375,273)  

10,993,194 9,628,337  

(a) 2024 1 1 8,570,366,000

319,535,000

(b) 2025 12 31 3,639,996,000 2024

2,685,890,000

(c) 60 120

2025 2024

1 7,693,369 7,281,933

1 2 10,846 26,881

2 3 1,769 8,523

3 1,736 383  

7,707,720 7,317,720  

(d) 2025 12 31 2024 84,120,000

2,436,746,000 2024 1,839,462,000

2024
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10. 

2025 2024

1,880,727 918,745

1,857,507 3,174,000

4,278 6,794

(1,488,037) (500,420)

(1,391,778) (1,553,346)  

862,697 2,045,773  

(a) 2025 12 31 2.11% 5.03% 2024 2.15% 5.21%

2025 12 31 1.95% 2.80% 2024 2.62% 2.92%

(b) 2025 12 31

1,880,727,000

2024 12 31 (i)

896,729,000 (ii)

22,016,000

(c) 2025 12 31

2025 2024

2,879,815 2,053,766

862,697 1,396,236
– 649,537  

3,742,512 4,099,539  
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11. 

2025 2024

5,894,903 5,985,427

4,294,306 3,791,835  

10,189,209 9,777,262  

(a) 2025 12 31 920,504,000

2024 1,147,490,000

(b) 

2025 2024

5,813,152 5,879,227

81,751 106,200  

5,894,903 5,985,427  

12. 

2026 3 23 2025 12 31

10 2.8 2025 12 31
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. 

1. 

Omega
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2. 

– 19 –



. 

 

2025

AI

1. 

2025
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2025 19,839.0
1.2% 10,521.0 0.7% 2025

1,386.8
1,125.5

7.4% 261.4 12.7%
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2. 

2025

MarkLines 2025 2,262
2024 29.04%

23.6%
1,649 28.2% 2025

72.9%
47.9%
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. 

 

4,680 2,560

 

8

– 23 –



 

ISO 9001 IATF 16949
QC 080000
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20 90

80
4

3

 

LG

Stellantis
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. 

31,011.7 11.0%
4,062.9 31.1%

18,584.7
12.2% 12,427.0

9.1%

1. 

2025
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AI

2. 

2025

AI
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3. 

2025

. 

 

 2026

1. 

AI
AI
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2. 

AI

3. 
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1. 

2. 

3. 
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2025
(i) (ii)

31,011.7 2024 11.0%

2025 12 31 2024 12 31
% %

18,584,744 59.9 16,560,605 59.3
12,427,001 40.1 11,386,560 40.7    

31,011,745 100.0 27,947,165 100.0    

2025 12 31 2024 12 31
16,560.6 12.2% 2025 12 31

18,584.7

2024 12 31 11,386.6 9.1%
2025 12 31 12,427.0
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2025
12 31

2024
12 31

% %

17,688,256 57.0 15,446,506 55.3
13,323,489 43.0 12,500,659 44.7    

31,011,745 100.0 27,947,165 100.0    

2025 12 31

2025 22,205.1 2024 9.2%

2025
12 31

2024
12 31

% %

13,283,267 59.8 12,078,850 59.4
8,921,797 40.2 8,247,496 40.6    

22,205,064 100.0 20,326,346 100.0    
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2025 12 31 28.4% 2024 12 31
27.3% 1.1%

2025
12 31

2024
12 31

% %

5,301,477 60.2 4,481,755 58.8
3,505,204 39.8 3,139,064 41.2    

8,806,681 100.0 7,620,819 100.0    

2025 12 31 2,091.7
2024 12 31 1,946.8 7.4%

2025 6.7%
2024 7.0%

2025 12 31 751.5
2024 12 31 726.4 3.5%

2025 12 31 1,374.1
2024 12 31 1,351.8 1.6% 2025

4.4% 2024
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2025 12 31 23.5
2024 12 31 56.4

2025 12 31 410.6
2024 12 31 292.3 118.3

2025 12 31

2025 12 31 187.3
2024 12 31 83.8 2025

12 31

2025 12 31 737.1
2024 12 31 580.0 157.1

2025 12 31

2025 15.2% 2024 15.7% 0.5%
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2025
12 31

2024
12 31

15,683,617 14,053,586
33,722,514 22,301,163  

49,406,131 36,354,749

2,000,662 3,201,801
15,365,239 13,633,304  

17,365,901 16,835,105

31,748,928 19,297,770
32,040,230 19,519,644  

2024 12 31 14,053.6
2025 12 31 15,683.6

2024 12 31 22,301.1
2025 12 31 33,722.5

2024 12 31 3,201.8
2025 12 31 2,000.7

2024 12 31 13,633.3
2025 12 31 15,365.2

2024 12 31 19,519.6
2025 12 31 32,040.2
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2025 12 31 3,742.5
2024 12 31 4,099.5

2,879.8 862.7

2025 12 31 18,357.3 2024
12 31 8,667.9

2024 12 31 1.6 2025 12 31 2.2

2025 12 31 12,487.2
2024 12 31 3,443.5

2025 88 2024 87
1

2025

2025 98 2024 94
4

2025 90 2024 89

2025
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2025
2025 12 31

36.3%

100%

2025 12 31 35.1% 2024 12 31 46.3%
2025 H

2025 12 31 2,915.6
2024 12 31 4,321.7 1,406.1

2024 12 31 1,525.9 2025 12
31 990.3

2024 12 31 5,458.0
2025 12 31 5,321.7
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2025 12 31 3,639,996,000
2,436,746,000 2024 12 31 1,839,462,000

2025
12 31

2025 12 31
5%

2025 12 31
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2025 12 31

2025 12 31

C.2.1

C.1.5

2025 8 21
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2025 12 31

2025 12 31 4,208,013,935
2025 12 31

2025 
2025

1 1
2025

12 31

A 3,732,389,535 (912,000) – (912,000) 3,731,477,535 (1)

H – – 476,536,400 476,536,400 476,536,400     

3,732,389,535 (912,000) 476,536,400 475,624,400 4,208,013,935     

(1) 8,351,021 A
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A

2024 12 30

36.00
300 600

12

2025 10 17

35.75 2024
36.00 35.75 60.00

2 2026 2 28

2025 12 31 8,351,021
A

A
7,150,100 2025 12 31 0.17%

54.25 22.69
303,216,434.74
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A

 

2025 3 191,300 30.13 31.00 5,811,903.86
2025 4 1,315,500 22.69 23.85 30,159,622.00
2025 10 429,300 45.72 47.00 20,011,813.00
2025 11 1,128,600 42.73 46.88 50,005,083.00
2025 12 4,085,400 44.71 54.25 197,228,012.88

A

2025 7 30 6 2025 8 21
2025

912,000 A

2025 11 A
912,000 2025 12 31 0.02%

11.40 9.05
9,931,500

2025 12 31
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1. H

H 2025 6 23
414,379,500 H 2025 7 23

62,156,900 H 476,536,400 H
1.00 H

H 22.53 1% 0.0027% 0.00565%
0.00015%

10,736.4 10,570.1 9,650.7

2025
12 31

2025
12 31

(1)

30% 2,895.2 182.8 2,712.4 2028

30% 2,895.2 688.1 2,207.1 2028

25% 2,412.7 212.1 2,200.6 2028

5% 482.5 16.7 465.8 2028

10% 965.1 965.1 –

    

100% 9,650.7 2,064.8 7,585.9    

(1) 
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2. A

[2021]168 2021
6 30.0

100 3,000 12.5
2,987.5

697.8

A
2025 12 31

2025
12 31

2025
12 31

(2)

6,500 1,487.0 1,487.0 39.9 1,254.2 (4)

5,050

(1)

698.0 466.0 66.3 463.4 (3)

815.0 815.0 – 812.7 (3)

– 295.7 82.6 82.6 213.1 2026 6
      

3,000.0 3,063.7 188.8 2,612.9 213.1     

(1) 295.7

2026

(2) 2025 8 21 2025

2025 7 30 2025 8 21

(3) 

(4) A
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A

2025 8 21 2025

5,050
295.73

6,500
307.43

2025 7 30 2025 8 21

2025
A H 10

2.8 A
4,208,013,935

8,351,021 A
1,175.9 2025

28.9%

A H
2025
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2025

H

2025 12 31

2025 12 31

2025 12
31 2025 12 31

2025 12 31
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2025 2025

(https://www.hkexnews.hk)  
(https://www.zjshc.com) 2025 12 31

A 1.00
002050

A 002050
H 02050

C1

– 47 –

https://www.hkexnews.hk
https://www.zjshc.com


H 1.00

02050

H H
2025 6 23

GEM GEM

C3

2025 6 13

2025 1 1 2025 12 31

A H
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%

2026 3 23

(i)
(ii) (iii)
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